
Urban Aboriginal Community Grant Program Municipal Contacts 2006-2007 
Municipal Contact  Address Phone/Fax 
Randy Redding 
parksrec@sasktel.net

Box 1240 
BATTLEFORD, SK S0M 0E0 

PH: 937-6216  
FX: 937-3103   

Chelsea Dalziel 
leisure.coordinator@estevan.ca

701 Souris Avenue 
ESTEVAN, SK S4A 2T1 

PH: 634-1883 
FX: 634-2151   

Lila Banks  
fortrec@sasktel.net

Recreation Center 
560 19th Street 
FORT QU’APPELLE, SK S0G 1S0 

PH: 332-4614  
FX: 332-6185   

Rita Brock 
admin.kamsack@sasktel.net

Box 729 
KAMSACK, SK S0A 1S0 

PH: 542-2044 
FX: 542-2975   

Cindy Rekimowich  
recreation@bordercity.com

5202 12th Street 
LLOYDMINSTER, AB T9V 0W1 

PH:  780-875-
4529 Ex:1003 
FX:  780-875-
4303 

Leah Lehoux 
rec_townml@sasktel.net

Town Office 
120- 1st Street East 
MEADOW LAKE, SK S9X 1P8 

PH: 236-3622 
FX: 236-4299  

Ken Ottenbreit  
k.ottenbreit@cityofmelfort.ca

Box 2230 
MELFORT, SK S0E 1A0 

PH: 752-5911 
FX: 752-5556   

Barb Fysh 
bfysh@moosejaw.ca

228 Main Street N. 
MOOSE JAW, SK S6H 3J8 

PH: 694-4481 
FX: 692-7151  

Dan Poulin 
d.poulin@nipawin.ca

Town Office 
210 2nd Ave East 
NIPAWIN, SK S0E 1E0 

PH: 862-9866 
FX: 862-3076   

Bernie Albers 
balbers@cityofnb.ca

Box 460 
NORTH BATTLEFORD, SK S9A 2Y6 

PH: 445-1740 
FX: 445-0411   

Ed Lyster 
elyster@citypa.com
 
Derek Smith 
Urban Aboriginal Leadership Coordinator 
dsmith@citypa.com

1084 Central Avenue 
PRINCE ALBERT, SK S6V 7P3 
  
 
(address as above) 
  

PH: 953-4801 
FX: 953-4821   
 
 
PH: 953-4815  

Cindy Anderson 
canderson@regina.ca
Norma-Jean Byrd 
Urban Aboriginal Leadership Coordinator 
nbyrd@regina.ymca.ca

Box 1790 
REGINA, SK S4P 3C8 
  
(address as above)  

PH: 777-7785 
FX: 777-6828 
 
 
PH:757- 9622   
Ext.247 

Shannon Hanson 
Community Development Manager   
Shannon.hanson@saskatoon.ca  
Or 
Francis Westlund   
Arts and Grants Consultant 
frances.westlund@saskatoon.ca
Cornelia Laliberte 
Urban Aboriginal Leadership Coordinator 
cornelia.laliberte@city.saskatoon.sk.ca

3130 Laurier Drive 
SASKATOON, SK S7L 5J7 
 
 
 (address as above) 
  
 
 
 (address as above) 
 

PH: 975-3390 
FX: 975-2324   
 
 
PH: 975-3391  
 
PH: 975-7813 
FX: 975-7712 

Darren Spelay 
dspelay@yorkton.ca

Box 400 
YORKTON, SK S3N 2W3 

PH: 786-1752 
FX: 786-6880   
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